Neilson Research Corporation
@0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

‘ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
@ CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com
December 08, 2025

John Harding

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

TEL: (541) 830-1240

FAX (541) 830-6375

RE: 20434021 WMMS Lead Testing Order No.: 25110893
Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 67 sample(s) on 11/19/2025 for the analyses presented
in the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation

/ M)A ’\ﬁ{m\a@. (e
Tamra Schmedemann
Director of Project Management

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation Case Narratlve

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 25110893

COR PORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 12/8/2025

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: 20434021 WMMS Lead Testing

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below or
qualified with data flags on the reports.

Original
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-01 Client Sample ID:  20434021-001BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:20:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-001BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-02 Client Sample ID:  20434021-002WB-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:42:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 20434021-002WB-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-03 Client Sample ID:  20434021-003BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:19:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-003BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.60 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-04 Client Sample ID:  20434021-004WB-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:40:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-004WB-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-05 Client Sample ID:  20434021-005DW-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:53:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-005DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-06 Client Sample ID:  20434021-007DW-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 7:21:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-007DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits

Page 4 of 38




Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-07 Client Sample ID:  20434021-008DW-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:40:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-008DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-08 Client Sample ID:  20434021-009DW-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:38:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-009DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-09 Client Sample ID:  20434021-010DW-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:42:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-010DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-10 Client Sample ID:  20434021-011CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:48:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-011CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-11 Client Sample ID:  20434021-012WB-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:21:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 20434021-012WB-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-12 Client Sample ID:  20434021-013KF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-013KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.913 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-13 Client Sample ID:  20434021-014CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:18:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-014CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.10 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-14 Client Sample ID:  20434021-015BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:22:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-015BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-15 Client Sample ID:  20434021-016BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:22:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-016BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-16 Client Sample ID:  20434021-017BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:20:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-017BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-17 Client Sample ID:  20434021-018BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:21:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-018BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.757 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-18 Client Sample ID:  20434021-019CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:41:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-019CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.554 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-19 Client Sample ID:  20434021-020CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:42:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-020CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.758 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-20 Client Sample ID:  20434021-021CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:40:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-021CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-21 Client Sample ID:  20434021-022CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:40:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-022CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-22 Client Sample ID:  20434021-023CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:39:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-023CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-23 Client Sample ID:  20434021-024KF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:33:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-024KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.17 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-24 Client Sample ID:  20434021-025KF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-025KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-25 Client Sample ID:  20434021-026KF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-026KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.657 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-26 Client Sample ID:  20434021-027KF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:31:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-027KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.63 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-27 Client Sample ID:  20434021-028KF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:32:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-028KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.658 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-28 Client Sample ID:  20434021-029BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:37:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-029BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-29 Client Sample ID:  20434021-030BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:23:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-030BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.643 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-30 Client Sample ID:  20434021-031BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:26:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-031BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.607 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-31 Client Sample ID:  20434021-032BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:24:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-032BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 40.6 *1 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-32 Client Sample ID:  20434021-033BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:22:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 20434021-033BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.68 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-33 Client Sample ID:  20434021-034BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:21:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-034BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.36 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-34 Client Sample ID:  20434021-035SF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-035SF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-35 Client Sample ID:  20434021-036NS-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:33:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-036NS-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-36 Client Sample ID:  20434021-037BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-037BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.716 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-37 Client Sample ID:  20434021-038BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:39:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-038BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.567 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-38 Client Sample ID:  20434021-039CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:39:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-039CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-39 Client Sample ID:  20434021-040BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:43:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-040BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.622 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-40 Client Sample ID:  20434021-041BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:45:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-041BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.855 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-41 Client Sample ID:  20434021-042BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-042BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.693 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-42 Client Sample ID:  20434021-043BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-043BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.603 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits

Page 16 of 38




Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-43 Client Sample ID:  20434021-044BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-044BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.758 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-44 Client Sample ID:  20434021-045NS-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 7:18:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 20434021-045NS-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.915 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-45 Client Sample ID:  20434021-0546NS-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 7:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 20434021-046NS-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.03 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-46 Client Sample ID:  20434021-056DW-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 7:18:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-056DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-47 Client Sample ID:  20434021-057BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:55:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-057BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-48 Client Sample ID:  20434021-047BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-047BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.857 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-49 Client Sample ID:  20434021-048CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:46:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-048CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.77 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-50 Client Sample ID:  20434021-049BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:33:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-049BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.699 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-51 Client Sample ID:  20434021-050BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:29:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-050BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.746 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-52 Client Sample ID:  20434021-051BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-051BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.584 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-53 Client Sample ID:  20434021-052BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:31:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-052BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.829 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-54 Client Sample ID:  20434021-053BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:25:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-053BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.750 0.515 ppb 1 12/1/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-55 Client Sample ID:  20434021-054BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:27:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 20434021-054BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.668 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-56 Client Sample ID:  20434021-055BF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:28:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-055BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.645 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-57 Client Sample ID:  20434021-058CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:37:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-058CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.546 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-58 Client Sample ID:  20434021-059CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:56:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-059CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.616 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-59 Client Sample ID:  20434021-060CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:55:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-060CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.51 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-60 Client Sample ID:  20434021-061CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:54:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-061CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.521 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-61 Client Sample ID:  20434021-062CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:53:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-062CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.00 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-62 Client Sample ID:  20434021-063CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:52:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 20434021-063CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.01 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-63 Client Sample ID:  20434021-064CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 7:02:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-064CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.597 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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0 NEILSON 715 9 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25110893
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order: 25110893
Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM
Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Sample Information:

Lab ID: 25110893-64 Client Sample ID:  20434021-065CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:52:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-065CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-65 Client Sample ID:  20434021-066CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:39:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-066CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25110893-66 Client Sample ID:  20434021-067CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 6:41:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-067CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits

Page 24 of 38




@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
WO#:

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Date Reported:

Analytical Report

25110893
12/8/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25110893

Received Date: 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM

Reported Date: 12/8/2025 12:37:16 PM

Lab ID: 25110893-67 Client Sample ID:  20434021-069CF-25A
Collection Date:  11/19/2025 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  20434021-069CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CSB
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.80 0.515 ppb 1 12/2/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
2
Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT

WO#:

25110893

08-Dec-25

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: 20434021 WMMS Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-34849 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 34849 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072365
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-34849 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 34849 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072366
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 99.7 0.520 100 0 99.7 85 115
Sample ID: 25110893-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
Client ID:  20434021-001BF-25A  Batch ID: 34849 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072368
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 101 0.520 100 0.383 100 70 130
Sample ID: 25110893-01AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
Client ID:  20434021-001BF-25A  Batch ID: 34849 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072369
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.1 0.520 100 0.383 98.8 70 130 101 1.56 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF  Dilution Factor
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
RL  Reporting Limit Original
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@0 NEILSON

CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT

WO#:

25110893

08-Dec-25

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: 20434021 WMMS Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-34850 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 34850 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072393
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-34850 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 34850 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072394
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 102 0.520 100 0 102 85 115
Sample ID: 25110893-21AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
Client ID:  20434021-022CF-25A  Batch ID: 34850 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072396
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 100 0.520 100 0.272 100 70 130
Sample ID: 25110893-21AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
Client ID:  20434021-022CF-25A  Batch ID: 34850 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072397
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.2 0.520 100 0.272 98.9 70 130 100 1.09 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF  Dilution Factor
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
RL  Reporting Limit Original
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@0 NEILSON

CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT

WO#: 25110893

08-Dec-25

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: 20434021 WMMS Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS

Sample ID: MB-34852 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696

ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 34852 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SeqNo: 1072424

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515

Sample ID: LCS-34852 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 34852 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegNo: 1072425

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 104 0.520 100 0 104 85 115

Sample ID: 25110893-41AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696

Client ID:  20434021-042BF-25A  Batch ID: 34852 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  12/1/2025 SeqNo: 1072427

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 102 0.520 100 0.693 101 70 130

Sample ID: 25110893-41AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696

Client ID:  20434021-042BF-25A  Batch ID: 34852 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/1/2025 SegqNo: 1072428

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 101 0.520 100 0.693 100 70 130 102 1.05 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF  Dilution Factor

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
RL  Reporting Limit Original
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@0 NEILSON

CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT

WO#:

25110893

08-Dec-25

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: 20434021 WMMS Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-34853 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 34853 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/2/2025 SeqNo: 1072452
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-34853 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 34853 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/2/2025 SegNo: 1072453
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 101 0.520 100 0 101 85 115
Sample ID: 25110893-61AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
Client ID:  20434021-062CF-25A  Batch ID: 34853 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/2/2025 SegNo: 1072455
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.5 0.520 100 1.00 98.5 70 130
Sample ID: 25110893-61AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 12/1/2025 RunNo: 65696
Client ID:  20434021-062CF-25A  Batch ID: 34853 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/2/2025 SegqNo: 1072456
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 100 0.520 100 1.00 99.1 70 130 99.5 0.515 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF  Dilution Factor
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
RL  Reporting Limit Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St )
Medford, OR 97501 Sgample Log-In Check List
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
& CORPORATION (541 770578 P, (5417102

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 25110893 RcptNo: 1
Logged by: Ashley Spiegelberg 11/19/2025 9:13:00 AM (// P
Completed By: Kyler Woolsey 11/21/2025 11:00:11 AM f,}c%, WWW
Reviewed By:  Ashley Spiegelberg 12/8/2025 12:21:59 PM (//( P e
Chain of Custody
1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [] Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ No [ NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No []
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes L] No [J NotPresent NA [
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [] NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [ NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No []
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes [ No NA [
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [ No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No []
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No []
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No [
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No []
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [ NA

Person Notified:
By Whom:

Date: |
Via: [ ] eMail [ ]| Phone [ ] Fax [ |In Person

I
I
Regarding: |
I

Client Instructions:

18. Additional remarks:

Cooler Information

Cooler No \ Temp °C \ Condition \Seal Intact\ Seal No \ Seal Date \ Signed By
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8 NEILSON
P RESEALCH

*  CORPORATION
Section A

Required Client Information

Section B

Chain of Custody Record

"This Chain of Cuslody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled oul accuralely.

Required Project Informatlon

Sectlon C

Invoice Information

Page _’. ofz

Sectlon D

conoany Y~ S TF

Project Name: LUM MS'

Allentinn‘:_j:g_lé\i,\_ l:‘(&-(‘CJA\-V\D\

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Mt D0 WS ON Sy 3T

Project Number: 2&’-} 3 L/— OZ‘

Company Nama:':-). CSDQ\ -

Standard: 10 Business Days —'

Eegle N t,OR G2l

Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1,50)

Report To: Address:Po:—BDY 5 L( 8 ____ Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email: - Copy To: E(\Cl.‘&{)a:i M\d&ﬁ“{é’zg  Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone: g{BD__ 63‘—28 Fax: PO.# 7 . — Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
r(?llected By (Prfn!):g lR J l on l - ﬁ:*- Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (3|g%k - ?E i f . % Analysls Requested ’;\uthorized —___Yes__No
Email Report e hmeport — Fax Report 2.
Sectlon E £ Q NRC Workorder #
Sample Information = ﬁ (Lab Use Only) 215‘ \ DO gq 3
S— comors | wame | o |z | |
2
2043402 ] - cO\BE-2 %A Wfals| e 2o |71« =1
— =062 WRB-25 /4 N 2] | [y 02
\ —OO3BF-25 A [ 1 Tix 03
/ —OCYWR-2 54 I AR TS WY by
~ S DW -25A [ 531 1] 05
/ — COTPWAEA \ 7 @i| I x Ol
/ ~CORDW-15A A=Y NS - o7
( —CSIDEI-2 5 A \ [&32 [ 1 x | OF
N s aed ?15’ AOWOIZSH | Ciwz o3
é "b]]ﬁj%-*ZSE L YR '
*Malrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - astewater W - Water S - SoilSolid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP-W’?;e OT - Other” L o
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Recelve [~ aign 0 A s . Print Dale Time Lab Use Only g Six
Relinquished EVMN\AM S\}L‘VQ LG\V]AE# / li / y % v/ Temp: ﬁ}u 6 IR Therm Ié{Uﬂ‘
Received By: — o d S6°C: ___ Yes___ Mo
Relinquished By: Received on Ice: ____Yes _(Ng
Received By:
Relinquished By:

e

-ﬂ-.' /

(

Received By Laboralory: M M
N

w Of—
Wi bgéx WO

2 W _E/zs

]
0%
(A

A

?-"34

Number of Bollles Received:

pH Checked:

J/

A
COC Seals Intact: —_Yes__ No _é NA)
N

\ Received Via

Field Blank Included: —_Yes__ o
UPS __ FedEX __ Other (ﬁand)

Payment: glnvoéc?‘ Cash VISA, MIC Check #
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A0

¥ CORPORATION
Sectlon A

Requlred Cnent Information

Chain of Custody Record

‘This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled oul accurately,

Section B

Sectlon C

Page Z—_ofl

Sectlon D
Requlred Project Informatlon Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: ) C’% m Project Name: fA/MM% Allention \_Lm l‘k’&‘(\QL\.\/\C'\ Slandard: 10 Business Days j
Address: Po BOX ';L;L g Project Number: ZDL.I. '%]_409 l Company Name: ) CSDQ\ - —_ Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)
LZJQ lca H% 'l/\_‘_ DRC:' —Ib 2_LI Report To: Address: PO _BL)Y 5 L‘Lg - Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email; - Copy To: E()@,\ﬁ{)‘j N\I\jLQl—Z\S'Z/?[ — Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone: gBD és—zg Fax: P.O.# i — Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By (Print): S_{g_4~¢: ’ CLY\JLLJQJ'—f- — Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (Sign): M Analysis Requested [:\ulhcrized — _Yes___ No
Email Report ___ Mail Repug’:: Fax Report —‘
Sectlon E o g NRC Workorder #
Sample Information = j {Lab Use Only) g % \l 08?9)
5
Sample ID ComplGrab | Matilx Coﬁ:‘c‘ied COTI:::fed ‘.; 5} :-:T;agl: ; NRC Sample 3.. o (Lab
T
=
2ZOHBH O 2 \-O20B8 24, W28 L 2) [V [ Lt
e IOl - . e ol D e 5| (X Yok
/| O\ CE-25A AN AN (3
/ —CIERE-25 A [ C'za| [« 1o
/ SOl 251 | Je2z[T[X Ve
~C\TBF oA [ £zes| || A e
\ ~2)¥BF-25 A \ 2 | [ 177
225 A AT 1’ X L3
020 25‘7% e Jz1 12 9
“Matrix: D\l( Drinking Water Ww - Waslewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qi WP - Wlpe OT - Other
Sectlon F X Sectlon G
Relinquish/Recelve ign / . rint ; Dale Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished w M 3 & Ca MA(‘E(?J }'/- ? 25_3 " ) g Temp: _{1}1 " 10 IR Therm ID: NH
Raceived By: ' ’ s6°C: ___ Yes ____No
Relmqmshed By: Received on lee: ( Nn
Received By: s Number of Eotlles Received:
Relinquished By: A ! \ ) i PH Checked: —
Received By Laboratory: g é i ﬁ ~\ q ”//ﬁ/z g 67/ % COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___ No _(NA)
| Field Blank Included: - \
IReceived Via _ UPS __ FedEx —_ Other __Q—Ian'd )
Payment; Invoidé ___Cash___visA, mic ___ Check# Mount
[ Lo}
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g8 NEILSON
> RESEARCH

¥  CORPORATION
Section A

Required Client Informatlon

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled oul accuralely.

Section B
Requlred Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Pagez)‘_ orz

Sectlon D

compry TS 10

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

o i \ . :
Project Name: w MMS' Allenlreq___): L:ir"- l_,+C3cchA.V\C/'\ Standard: 10 Business Days —l
Address: PC) BOX l;qg Project Number:ZC)'—( 3 L{ OZ,[ Corpany Name: "y CS’DQ\ — Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)
E{m {€, ({9’] ‘l/\._‘_; DRq 752_[./ Report To: Address:PC:):BDY 5 L(_ g _ Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Emait = Copy To: o Eo O\«F_Pd \K\‘ \LjD\Cl—? 52‘51 — Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone: ngD"‘ égﬁg Fax: PO.# 7 — Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2,50)
Collected By (Print); M\/@ Lm/\/&-)gr,—‘— — Rush: S8ame Day (List x 3.00)
Collecled By (SIW[,, M Analysls Requested |iuthorized —  Yes No ]
Email Report ___ \I\T;il Report Faacpoﬂ_
Section E g Q NRC Workorder #
Sample Information 5 { {Lab Use Only) 1) 5\ \ DSQE}
5
Sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrlx* Coll:::::.ed COT”';':M g Eé 227:6?1 a" NRC Sample S“ o (Lab
o
=
OHM DD ) -d22CE-75A WHZLHO [T [ % "o
N\ ~OZACFDOGA % 237 X a3 |
)~ DouKEDE A | 16:32 (X A3
| 078 kSO [ 201 [X =
[ -~ 0O7C ——f!fcq 1 L% | a5
/ —ORIKF-25 &3\ || Al
-/ “O22KE-25 A / Cizo [V ¥ e
[ LT PE - 25 A i‘z.ﬁL L 2%
B\ —ZASRE 25 623 [1]X —t 27
A —£3 )| B2 6 A - |ci72 T [X RO
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - \Waslewater W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other e
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Recelve | p/ Sigr/ ; Print Date Time Lab Use Only
Reinquished By: <ZL 7 Zﬁ"’é }’JE; Aol ; >, Jo PR - FZET D= T flp b RThemin: (G i
Recelved By: ’ S6°C: __ Yes ___No =
Relinquished By: Received on Ice: — Yes 4 N9)
Received By: Number of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: /\». PH Checked:
Received By Laboralory: / ﬁ ﬁ i} - H //Q /&S‘ 67/5 COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___ No zNA)
o Field Blank Included: __Yes __ Ng
N JReceived Via __UPS __FedEX __ Other —fand )
Payment: __ Invoice Cash __ VISA, M/C _Check # Amount
Effective 10/5/2020
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g NEILSON Chain of Custody Record pageﬂ_o,j

EGEALT This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled oul accuralely,
BRESEARDH

CORPORATION

Sectlon A Section B
Required Client Information Requlred Project Information Invoice Information

F Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: :Tc‘g ‘(ﬁ Project Name: ’ J\)M]/\)\g A(lentioﬂ_:——i_ ._._L_tj/\_ \H+C,\.(‘QL:\/\5 Slandard: 10 Business Days —l
Address: Pa EOX gqg _ A Project Numher:zaf—l—a ‘—‘DZ_‘ Company Name: {) CS'DQ\
E/:t'\C-‘. !(c: {{9.' 1/\.-1—’ qu '_[b ZLI Report To: AddrESS:PQ:_BDY 5 L{‘ g

Email. -

Sectlon € Sectlon D

Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)

Express: 3 Business Days-(Listx 1.75)

Copy To: 7 E[\CL‘,\G’_‘)C)% Ng{cl‘?w — Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone: g‘BD_h 63—78 Fax; PO.# 7

cuu@cmniBy(Pn‘m):S_]:Q e L—G\J ! e_{__.f

Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)

Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)

Collected By (Sign): Analysis Requested [iulhorized Yes No
Email Report ___ Mail Report ___ Fax Report ___
Section E NRC Workorder #
Sample Information (Lab Usa Only) 9'5 “ Dm%
o Date Time Remarks / NRC Sample #
Sample ID IGrab t Ple (Lab
P Comp/Gra Mat Collected Collected Fleld Data Use Only)

20U3u07 ) - B2PE-75 U925 £95
= ~O0Z3BE-2CA ). |ev27.

Y Y 5o oy / l¢izg

| - A3rfF-20A [ 14329
| RN -TTA / Li25
[ - ORIy -28A4 [ |e35

5 ]

B3R

- 233
- 34

35

e e ¢ be el | LEATS

L -— f_"-l/#’— = || No, of Containers

26
“OIRBE_25 A , == — 13
= O3 CE-265A (A:’g,c,‘ I O O O I =5

EJ ﬂa%a%r; -25HA ) f’ﬁ% LT —] =5
*Matrix: DW - Drink:gdv?a:jr &n}w - W’a—sl%am - Water S - Soll’Solid SL - Sludge OWJWP.- VCTpﬁe-;r - Other —J_J‘—— | Ll' D e
i:;:?]:l:hmecelve // // Sign [} Section G

AL Print ) Date Time Lab Use Only N
Relinquished By LR Temp: . IR Therm ID: [
e \Z 7> L//Y_FZ*;W/L@S@ ¢ Ye / 7 7 Hib ermio: (N

A
=
)
NS
i

$6°C: Yes No
Relinquished By:

Received on Ice: Yes ( No )
Received By:

Number of Botlles Received:
Relinquished By: /\

pH Checked: —— /\-\
T 7 ¥
Received By Laboralory: / f j :i — ” { {”j { Z § 8 ,’/ i COC Seals Intact: —_Yes___ No _[(Ny

Field Blank Included: — _Yes__ No
IReceiued Via ___UPS __FedEX __ Other —(Hand)

P
Payment: !n@ Cash___\VISA. MiC Check # Amount
Effective 10/5/2020
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RESEARCH
+  CORPORATION
Section A

Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Cuslody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled ou accurately.

Section B
Requlred Project Informatlon

Sectlon C
Invoice Information

S

| J

Page of

Sectlon D

conomy TS {

Project Name: 1A ’MS

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Aitenn’on'

s.[J\ l*)t'cxfckvkc

i DO SOV R

=

Standard: 10 Business Days

Project Numbef:l‘z ‘)L!.’S L{_OZ_ ' Company Name: ) CB’D(-\ — Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)
’:éELC: 'é’ {éf:’l ’t/\"‘_ DRCi -75 2-’"’ Report To: Address: I O —BL)Y 5 L{g — Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email. Copy To: ] E(,\Q‘C' AL)C\ Nk lec[7 477 4| Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone:gLBD__ 473_—]2 Fax: P.O. # — Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By (Prinl)\gq_e \/Q LG!L\"V\ heﬁ—f Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (W —~ 1 y Analysis Requested bulhorézed —_Yes___No
Email Report — Mail Report 2 Fa:;’Repon :
Section E e NRC Workorder #
Sample Information -§ % (Lab Use Only) ;SI \O%q %
&
Sample ID Compl/Grab | Matrlx* CDIIDI:::E:ed COLI:{I:ed g- ﬂ E;T(‘:S:; NRC Sample :’#“ o (Lab
o]
=
aw%@aO%BFZSA WiR.25]/. 55 o
-28 A oA a>
,olﬂz B-25F / 5
- OYEND-2E 4

/

Nt -2 4

0=

N §

5

{M
DSLDL) -2¢4

]

véFnBF—AEH

i

—OW7RBF-254
~OUYCE - ZcA

L$\

N NN NI Y
05

! O‘:‘E{BE 70 A
*DW - Drinking Water WW Wastewater W - Water S - Soll/'Solid SL -

T
45
Ul

XS et e

ENEY SRR

AR

5]

49

E
i
&
<
]
o
=}
s
T

Section F
Rellnqulshlﬂecelve

[son_J]

=3
]
@
=]
=
(o]
=3
]
2

Section G
7 __jPrint ) . Date Time Lab Use Only "
~ = . - : T/
Ev&/M% A T [ Overe londer? 57T 5 2 b vem o PP
Received By: $6°C: Yes No
Relinquished By: Received on Ice: Yes No
Received By:

— S5© @ |

Relinquished By:

Received By Laboralory:

Number of Bottles Received:

PH Checked: | _—

Uh7zs

i

COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes

49

Field Blank Included: —

/N _[Received Via __UPS __FedEX __ Other _@u
I Payment; f lnvﬂce Cash VISA, M/IC Check # Amount
Effective 10/5/2020
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NEILSON
> HESEALCH

*  CORPORATION
Section A

Required Clienl Information

Chain of Custody Record

Requlred Project Information

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accuralely.

Sectlon C Sectlon D

Involce Information

Pageécl’ !

comry (S L

Project Name:

WMMS

Mm%%yaoxgug

Project Number: ') Lj_‘_:sqcrz_\

Allention:—YDL,\ﬂ l—‘kc-,c(‘c_\b\_mc\

1¢Qwham+DR9752H

Address: [ O BL)Y 5 48

Email:

Phone: gLBD_ ézh—]g Fax:

PO#

Callected By (Signf;

A

Collected By (Print): 6"'6 \jéi/) I_O—Q’Y\JO@/_%
7L4.

[
Email Report Mail Report ___ Fax Report A

Section E
Sample Information

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Standard: 10 Business Days

=
Company Name:' ) CS'D(-\ Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)

Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)

Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)

. Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)

E(\Q‘\t P-\,‘ Ak Lj{c[_( 574} |— Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)

Analysls Requested

LAuthorized Yes No

L3) (893

NRC Workorder #

s

5 -05 CF-75A

\

— OGYCF — 200

~

Section F
Relinquish/Recelv, Sy Slg'j ,a—-"

“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water Ww - Wastewaler W - Water S - Sail/Soal

id SL - Sludge O - Ol WP - - Wipe OT - Othe Other

Relinquished BVM /

Received By:
P

Relinquished By:

||

K™

E_’ D (Lab Use Only) 9611—033'9'@{‘82 [
IR 1NaJa:
Sample ID CompiGrab c:ollnl:::ed .E! ﬂ gleerir:iag;st; NRG Sample Ssa Only) fLev
204 3402-\ gFOEF ’25% £:19725] L: l( 7;{ :5:5:
—OO\RF-2 o e 2
) ﬁ‘:zﬁf_z% | e L X 5=
TS = —25F /& | X =4
P OB A i3 \ [ X ==
// = OSSBET5#/ /& X =0
— — e —f— S M O | _L_ —_'_'—-'_—-‘————-—_.________

57

A

S5&

Sectlon G

5 i i Date Time Lab Use Only
SN AN R e e

IR Therm 1D: N

s6°C:

Received By:

Relinquished By:

Received on Ice:

: Yes _‘fﬁy

Number of Botlles Received:

pH Checked:

Received By Laboratory: (/-/g/L/(/\/\

ljfa/25 1273

— !

COC Seals Intact: ___

No_'KN;p

Field Blank Included:

— Yes

. |Received Via ___ ups — FedEX

___ Other _(Ha@

Amount

L Payment: __'[lnvcul e/ Cash — VISA,M/C _
ke
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HESEARDCH
= CORPORATION
Section A

Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

“This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled ou accuralcly.

Section B
Requlred Project Infarmation

Sectlon C

Invoice Information

Pag7 l

e of

Sectlon D

comem: (V5 { T

Project Name: W M M?

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Allentiur!:_TD”Nr\_ l‘k@qf‘&»‘.\/\ﬁ\

i DO SON B

Project Numbef:zo L{- ‘3[—/&2—'

Standard: 10 Business Days

-

Company Name: Scsm —_ Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)
L_{m fg' H‘:‘] 1,&'{“, DR C:] —-IS"ZLI Report To: Address:’-?Q:BDY 5 L{g — Express: 3 Business Days (List » 1.75)
Email: i Copy To: EQ\Q,\Q;BC{ N\Lj{cl 7 5‘2_/7! — Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phcne:g‘\BD_\ ézjg Fax: Po.# 7 - — Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By {Prir}l)ﬁl‘:_\}f 1 — Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (S@%/m Analysis Requested Ijulhnrized IR No
Email Report ___~ Mail Reporf___ Fax Report ___
Section E i NRC Workorder #
‘Sample Information -% D (Lab Use Only) 95 1 Dﬁ?%
G
Sample ID ComplGrab Matrx” Coiljlzct:eled CoT::::‘taed % @ 5[2’;’;33;5[; b SAmpe l.?so Only) (b
g
2O - - 25/ W251 85| ([ 59
) —oLICE - 264 N 1oy | ) [K O
| EBEPCE-TE R [ 1652 < wl!
[ - SE3CEDEH [ [lizo [T x ~ Z
/ —OHCE ~Z5 [ | Ziez [ T1c g_%
e SNd Y-y [ leisa []x 4
Y T Xd I l 29 % &>
( — Ot iFE-Z5)X l Ll < 1%
—OEeE 254 \ To= | |x 7
4 \%
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water Ww - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/'Salid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Sectio
Relinquish/Recelve / S'kgn_ﬂ s

. | Print

- 5 | _ i Time Lab Use Only )
i . N A P PO o eelovwlber 9-5779,% remp il RThem D VG
Received By:/.//w $6°C; Yes No

i Z | — JR—
Relinquished By:

Received on |ce:

—_Yes ( ;Na

Received By:

Relinquished By:

Number of Botlles Received:

h

Received By Laboralery: C j ( :] :

pH Checked:

(//1/2s

973

COC Seals Intact: __Yes

__No_@

Field Blank Included: —_Yes _/N_a__’;_\

p/—\IReceiued Via

—UPS __FedEX __ Other _¢ Hand—

L Payment;

Inyoicé Cash VISA, MIC Check #

Amount
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0 N EILSON Neilson Researc;;:grg:;;:c;r: Data FlagS

Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 25110893

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 12/8/2025

Website: www.nrclabs.com

A Total Alkalinity and Bicarbonate Alkalinity results are to a pH endpoint of 4.5. Carbonate Alkalinity result is to a pH endpoint of
8.3.

A-LL The total low level alkalinity results are to a pH endpoint of 4.3-4.7 pH units per SM 2320 B.

B  Analyte detected in the associated method blank.

C  Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria. See Case Narrative.

C1l Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria for temperature.

CF  Results confirmed by re-analysis.

CU  Cleanup performed as specified by method.

E Estimated value.

ER  Elevated reporting limit due to matrix. Report limits (MDLs, MRLs & PQLs) are adjusted based on variations in sample
preparation amounts, analytical dilutions, and percent solids, where applicable.

FC  Fecal Coliforms: Sample(s) received past 40 CFR Part 136 specified holding time. Results reported as estimated values.

HP  Sample re-analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

HR  Sample received outside of method specified holding time.

HS Sample analyzed for volatile organics contained headspace.

HT At the client’s request, the sample was analyzed outside of method specified holding time.

H Analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

J Analyte detected below the Minimum Reporting Limit (MRL) and above the Method Detection Limit (MDL). The J flag

result is an estimated value and the user should be aware that this data is of limited reliability.

L Dissolved metals were not filtered within 15 minutes of collection per 40 CFR Part 136.

MI  Surrogate, Duplicate Sample (DUP) or Matrix Spikes recoveries are out of control limits due to matrix interference. Sample

results may be biased.

N See Case Narrative on page 2 of report.

Q Initial calibration verification (ICV), continuing calibration verification (CCV) or laboratory control sample (LCS), and/or matrix
spikes exceeded high recovery limits, but associated samples are non-detect and the sample results are not affected. Data
meets EPA/NELAP requirements.

R Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits.

R1  The numerical difference between the parent sample and the duplicate (DUP) is outside of the accepted recovery limits. Greater
than 5 degrees for Flashpoint, or greater than 0.1 pH units for pH.

R3  The relative percent difference (RPD) and/or percent recovery for the duplicate (DUP) or matrix spike (MS)/matrix spike

duplicate (MSD) cannot be accurately calculated due to the concentration of analyte already present in the sample.

R4 The Relative percent difference (RPD) is not within control limits because the concentration of the sample result is too low
to represent proper statistical error.

R5  The difference between the BOD/CBOD results for the highest and lowest dilution used for the calculation is >30% because the
results are too low to represent proper statistical error. The BOD/CBOD sample result is an average of all qualified bottles for
each dilution series. The sample results are not affected.

R6  The difference between the BOD/CBOD results for the highest and lowest dilution used for the calculation is >30%. This may

indicate a possible matrix interference. The BOD/CBOD sample result is an average of all qualified bottles for each dilution series.

S Surrogate and/or matrix spike recovery is outside of the accepted recovery limits. Sample results may be biased.

S1  Surrogate or matrix spike recovery is outside of control limits due to dilution necessary for analysis.

SC  Sub-contracted to another laboratory for analysis.

SP  Sample(s) were not collected per EPA Method 5035A protocols. The results are considered minimum values.

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level or is outside the acceptable range.<<>>
1 Value exceeds one half of the Maximum Contaminant Level.

Original
Page 38 of 38



